PUBLISH: Monday, June 04, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, June 6, 2018.

Certified to before me this June 04, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/3/2018 to 5/16/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/6/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AT & T Mobility

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

Top Supply Company LLP
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Paul Norr

Purdue University

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Nanette S Nidlinger

Craigyville Diesel Service
Richard Clutter

G. Medford Smith

Rex Marbach

Arthur J. Booth

Expert Transmission

Maribeth Smitley

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Bridge Community Church
Monroe Volunteer Fire Department
Dell Marketing L.P.

Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
Microvote General Corporation
FlexPAC

Leesa Heckman

Indiana Clerk's Association
Candy S. Landis

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

8,561.41
825.14
213.75
120.00
743.63
1,010.00
529.75
5,170.00
47.50
2,050.00
92.40
427231
244.41
121.56
970.04
106.41
2,792.00
5,135.77
71.09
133.10
297.00
594.44
2,483.33
15.00
3,622.88
20.00
15.00
180.00
35.00
45.00
15.00
722.94
61.23
70.00
2,010.11
7,657.03
120.00
40.00
71,411.90
20.00
830.86
18.96
80.00
53,021.00
1,169.56
15.00
750.00

15.00

Vendor

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Harvey's Tool Service

Innovative Concepts

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department

Quill Corporation

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

U.S. Postmaster

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Town Of Geneva

Jay County REMC

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Logans Stump Removal

Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Michael M. Mahan

Rebecca Bryan

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
George W. Kuntzman

Harvest Land Co-op

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Rebecca Joy Buckingham

Uricks Trucking

Deborah A. Schantz

Jeanette S Johnson

PCM-G

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Chad Kukelhan

Lynn Brege

League for the Blind & Disabled
Karen Heller

Joe H Construction

Department of Homeland Security
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Amount

17.99
9.80
139.98
219.30
211.14
117.81
3,750.00
2,691.71
497.19
40.00
69.75
420.25
134.35
24.18
638.12
50.00
1,173.61
92.59
45.79
37.68
336.40
70.00
485.26
7,700.00
20.00
15.00
986.89
744.56
31.24
217.90
50.00
4,080.96
15.00
1,704.23
825.00
15.00
2,688.00
179.35
15.00
40,785.76
9.58
186.08
344.21
15.00
100.00
15.00
3,761.49
343.00

6/5/2018



Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

Rebecca J. Durbin

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Patricia A Daniels

Kevin Nussbaum

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Ann Wilson

Central Customer Charges
Kristy N Stuckey

Attenti US Inc

James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Indiana Department of Corrections
Indigital Telecom

New Holland Tri-County
Evident Crime Scene Products
Timothy R. Taylor

John L. Schultz

John A. Crider

Larry Sprunger

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Brianna Jo Brodbeck
AccessLine Communications
Glenda Inniger

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Jessica Nix

Teresa J Liechty

Michael W. Sorg

Jill Akins

Susan K. Robinson

Osburn Associates, Inc.

Jamie Wetter

L-A Electric, Inc.

Aquatek Water Treatment
Kermit L Pochodzay

Cathy Hedrick

First United Methodist Church
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc
B & B Farms

M. Susana Worth

Tharp Firearms and Training
Nancee Kay Linn

Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz

SHI International Corp

Source IT Technologies LLC
Strongwise Security

Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC
Innovative Integration, Inc
Terri L Adams

Dianne L Beer

Patricia Ann Baumer

Linda S Steury

Cathy A Davis

DQE

Indiana University Psychiatric Assoc
Walmart Vision Center
Arrowhead Woodcrafting

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

558.07
120.00
15.00
176.04
15.00
20.00
7.41
15.00
301.08
26.62
11,655.10
104.28
5,840.15
4313.82
206.00
21.55
20.00
15.00
20.00
15.00
3,625.96
27.62
206.59
15.00
3,961.40
288.68
15.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
1,960.50
5.28
3,474.00
491.85
15.00
15.00
40.00
50.00
198.00
84.81
300.00
15.00
20.00
5,169.62
29,030.48
1,350.00
620.06
46,386.04
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
250.48
1,350.00
34.20
2,360.00

Cott Systems, Inc.

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
First Response

Bruce Reidenbach

K of C Hall

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Corrisoft

Classics Plus Auto Sales
Wayne Steury

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Cxtec

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Gyneth J Sutton

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Department of Homeland Security
Swiss Village

Allstar Communications

John Deere Financial

Snap-On Tools

Trudy Eisenmann

Jeanne Reidenbach

Treasurer of State

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Chanda Smuts

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jack Odle

Element Materials Technology
Mike Marbach

Marjorie Jean Wulliman
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Business Advantage
Four U Packaging

Pro-Tech Security Sales
Kenneth R Ketzler

Claudia A Gimbel

First Missionary Church
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Danelle Taylor

Linda McKean

Rebecca A Kemp
McMaster-Carr

Ferguson Waterworks #1934
Advanced Disposal

Jack Feeds

Superion, LLC

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
William B Stuckey

Karen S Dubach

Brenda K Weldy

Judy K Merkel

Rebecca S Lehman

Donald Erxleben

Dr. Kyle Weaver LLC

Trinity Eco Solutions

Larry's Lock & Safe Service, Inc.
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204.10
8,777.89
160.05
15.00
40.00
112.00
283.25
75.00
20.00
352.00
10,375.58
190.00
15.00
793.08
120.00
80.00
2,537.94
59.99
599.95
15.00
15.00
240.00
268.92
15.00
16,062.17
64.52
870.00
35.64
15.00
4,041.76
1,092.00
853.97
96.11
672.00
15.00
15.00
80.00
83.49
4,365.06
18.00
15.00
15.00
31.11
4,744.00
36.94
88.90
19,960.00
35.29
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
85.00
55.00
334.32
6,254.20

6/5/2018



Joseph Bonifas 503.30

Grand Total 465,595.88
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