

PUBLISH: Monday, June 04, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, June 6, 2018.

Certified to before me this June 04, 2018.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/3/2018 to 5/16/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/6/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	8,561.41	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	17.99
AT & T Mobility	825.14	Berne Ready Mix	9.80
Suburban Propane LP	213.75	Brateman's, Inc.	139.98
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	219.30
City Of Decatur	743.63	Decatur Hardware & Rental	211.14
Complete Printing Service	1,010.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	117.81
Decatur Dental Services	529.75	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00
Geneva Police Department	5,170.00	Gordon Food Service	2,691.71
Grimm's Auto	47.50	Harvey's Tool Service	497.19
Hilty Engine Service	2,050.00	Innovative Concepts	40.00
Racquel Werich	92.40	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	69.75
Lehman Feed Mill	4,272.31	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	244.41	Monroe Water Department	134.35
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	121.56	Quill Corporation	24.18
Selking International	970.04	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	638.12
Top Supply Company LLP	106.41	U.S. Postmaster	50.00
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	2,792.00	West Payment Center	1,173.61
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	5,135.77	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	92.59
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	71.09	Town Of Geneva	45.79
Paul Norr	133.10	Jay County REMC	37.68
Purdue University	297.00	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	336.40
Waste Management	594.44	Logans Stump Removal	70.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	2,483.33	Mary Beery	485.26
Nanette S Nidlinger	15.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	7,700.00
Craigville Diesel Service	3,622.88	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Rebecca Bryan	15.00
G. Medford Smith	15.00	Chad W. Sprunger	986.89
Rex Marbach	180.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	744.56
Arthur J. Booth	35.00	George W. Kuntzman	31.24
Expert Transmission	45.00	Harvest Land Co-op	217.90
Maribeth Smitley	15.00	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	722.94	Beth A. Webber	4,080.96
Fastenal Company	61.23	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	15.00
Leslie W. Marckel	70.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	2,010.11	Michael G. Werling	825.00
Troyer's Market LLC	7,657.03	Rebecca Joy Buckingham	15.00
Bridge Community Church	120.00	Urieks Trucking	2,688.00
Monroe Volunteer Fire Department	40.00	Deborah A. Schantz	179.35
Dell Marketing L.P.	71,411.90	Jeanette S Johnson	15.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	PCM-G	40,785.76
Stationair's Express	830.86	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.58
Schwartz Steel LLC	18.96	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	186.08
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	80.00	Chad Kukelhan	344.21
Microvote General Corporation	53,021.00	Lynn Brege	15.00
FlexPAC	1,169.56	League for the Blind & Disabled	100.00
Leesa Heckman	15.00	Karen Heller	15.00
Indiana Clerk's Association	750.00	Joe H Construction	3,761.49
Candy S. Landis	15.00	Department of Homeland Security	343.00

Decatur Ace Hardware	558.07	Cott Systems, Inc.	204.10
Russell E Cook	120.00	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	8,777.89
Rebecca J. Durbin	15.00	First Response	160.05
O'Reilly Auto Parts	176.04	Bruce Reidenbach	15.00
Patricia A Daniels	15.00	K of C Hall	40.00
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	112.00
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	7.41	Corrisoft	283.25
Ann Wilson	15.00	Classics Plus Auto Sales	75.00
Central Customer Charges	301.08	Wayne Steury	20.00
Kristy N Stuckey	26.62	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	352.00
Attenti US Inc	11,655.10	Cxtec	10,375.58
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	104.28	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	190.00
Indiana Department of Corrections	5,840.15	Gyneth J Sutton	15.00
Indigital Telecom	4,313.82	C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	793.08
New Holland Tri-County	206.00	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Evident Crime Scene Products	21.55	Swiss Village	80.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Allstar Communications	2,537.94
John L. Schultz	15.00	John Deere Financial	59.99
John A. Crider	20.00	Snap-On Tools	599.95
Larry Sprunger	15.00	Trudy Eisenmann	15.00
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,625.96	Jeanne Reidenbach	15.00
Brianna Jo Brodbeck	27.62	Treasurer of State	240.00
AccessLine Communications	206.59	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	268.92
Glenda Inniger	15.00	Chanda Smuts	15.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	3,961.40	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	16,062.17
Jessica Nix	288.68	Jack Odle	64.52
Teresa J Liechty	15.00	Element Materials Technology	870.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	Mike Marbach	35.64
Jill Akins	15.00	Marjorie Jean Wulliman	15.00
Susan K. Robinson	15.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	4,041.76
Osburn Associates, Inc.	1,960.50	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,092.00
Jamie Wetter	5.28	Staples Business Advantage	853.97
L-A Electric, Inc.	3,474.00	Four U Packaging	96.11
Aquatek Water Treatment	491.85	Pro-Tech Security Sales	672.00
Kermit L Pochodzay	15.00	Kenneth R Ketzler	15.00
Cathy Hedrick	15.00	Claudia A Gimbel	15.00
First United Methodist Church	40.00	First Missionary Church	80.00
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc	50.00	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	83.49
B & B Farms	198.00	Kaup Pharmacy	4,365.06
M. Susana Worth	84.81	Danelle Taylor	18.00
Tharp Firearms and Training	300.00	Linda McKean	15.00
Nancee Kay Linn	15.00	Rebecca A Kemp	15.00
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	20.00	McMaster-Carr	31.11
SHI International Corp	5,169.62	Ferguson Waterworks #1934	4,744.00
Source IT Technologies LLC	29,030.48	Advanced Disposal	36.94
Strongwise Security	1,350.00	Jack Feeds	88.90
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC	620.06	Superion, LLC	19,960.00
Innovative Integration, Inc	46,386.04	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	35.29
Terri L Adams	15.00	William B Stuckey	15.00
Dianne L Beer	15.00	Karen S Dubach	15.00
Patricia Ann Baumer	15.00	Brenda K Weldy	15.00
Linda S Steury	15.00	Judy K Merkel	15.00
Cathy A Davis	15.00	Rebecca S Lehman	15.00
DQE	250.48	Donald Erxleben	85.00
Indiana University Psychiatric Assoc	1,350.00	Dr. Kyle Weaver LLC	55.00
Walmart Vision Center	34.20	Trinity Eco Solutions	334.32
Arrowhead Woodcrafting	2,360.00	Larry's Lock & Safe Service, Inc.	6,254.20

